
Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Additional Estimates February 2017

Communications Portfolio

NBN Co Limited

1

Question No: 220

NBN Co Limited
Hansard Ref: Written, 14/03/2017

Topic: Education Expenses
Senator Urquhart, Anne asked:
1. For 2015-16, please detail all education expenses (i.e. in-house courses and tertiary studies)

2. Please include what type of course, the total cost, cost per participant, the employment classification of each participant, how many

Answer:
1. $5,867,658.06

2.

Type of course Total cost ($)

Core training
(professional & business & communication skills, standard office applications)

965,236.32

Technical and business systems 1,885,223.45

Health, safety and environment 422,976.24

Leadership and management 2,284,466.96

Study assistance program 309,755.09

* Excludes coaching, which is reported in QoN 234

To attempt to further disaggregate particular items of expenditure across the company and levels of staff would be an unreasonable diversion of resources.

